



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: PULS002-010-021 Cannellini white beans

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product code & brand: PULS002/010/021 PATHOS	Name: Cannellini beans in tin
Country of origin (produced & packed): Italy	Accreditations: BRC,IFS

DESCRIPTION & INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

White kidney beans cooked in metal cans with the addition of water and salt, stabilized by a process of sterilization.		
Ingredients	% breakdown	Country of origin
White beans	60	Italy, argentine, canada, USA or Turkey
water	39,5	ITALY
salt	0,499	ITALY
Antioxidant: ascorbic acid	0,001	ITALY

ALLERGEN, SUITABILITY INFORMATION & REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

Allergens: NO	GMO: no	Additives: NO
May contain: Manufactured in a factory that produces vegetable soup containing barley and spelt.		Food coloring: NO

Vegans: yes	Vegetarians: yes	Coeliacs (gluten free): YES	Kosher(cert): NO	Halal(cert):NO	Diabetics: YES
-------------	------------------	-----------------------------	------------------	----------------	----------------

In compliance with pesticides, metal residues & traceability legislation	No meat species handled at production site
--	--

PACK SIZE & PACKAGING INFORMATION (ALL PACKAGING RECYCLABLE)

Pack size & type	Pallet count	Carton size (mm) & Weight (g)	Primary & Secondary packaging dimensions L*W*H (mm) & weight (g)	EAN Barcodes
PULS002 - 6 tins x 2.5kg	63 cases uk pallet 7 cases x 9 layers	Length: 480 Width: 330 Height: 160 Weight: 18kg	Primary (in): tinline / H150xW155/242g Secondary (out): label H142xL510 Tertiary (shrinkwrap) :250g PALLET / L1200xW800xH135/10000g	IN: 5060282621800 OUT: 05060282621817 BBD: best before date on product
PULS010 – 6 tins x 800g	192 cases uk pallet 16 cases x 12 layers	Length: 310 Width: 205 Height: 120 Weight: 5.8kg	Primary (in): tinline / H115xW100/84g Secondary (out): label/H110xL330 Tertiary (shrinkwrap) : 250g PALLET / L1200xW800xH135/10000g	IN: 5060282621824 OUT: 05060282621831 BBD: best before date on product
PULS014 – 24 tins x 400g	100 cases uk pallet 8 cases x 12 layers	Length: 455 Width: 300 Height: 115 Weight: 12kg	Primary (in): tinline / H108 xW75/ 52g Secondary (out): label/H102xL245 Tertiary (shrinkwrap) :250g PALLET / L1200xW800xH135/10000g	IN: 5060282621909 OUT:05060282621916 BBD: best before date on product

WEIGHT INFORMATION

PULS002: Gross Weight: 2833g	Declared net Weight: 2500g	Drained Weight: 1500g
PULS010: Gross Weight: 966g	Declared net Weight: 800g	Drained Weight: 480g
PULS021: Gross Weight: 500g	Declared net Weight: 400g	Drained Weight: 240g

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE INFORMATION

Storage instructions	AMBIENT PRODUCT. To be stored in cool, dry place. Storage temperature between 0-30°.
Shelf life	36 months from production date, XX months from date of delivery. Keep refrigerated once opened in a non metallic container for max. 3 days.



AVERAGE APPROX. NUTRITIONAL & ENERGY VALUES PER 100g & GDA

Energy	252 kJ / 60 kcal	GDA (guideline daily amounts)
Fat	0.4g	1%
Of which, saturates	0.0g	0%
Carbohydrates	7.0g	3%
Of which, sugars	0.0g	0%
Fibre	5.9g	20%
Protein	4.2g	8%
Salt	0.35g	7%

ORGANOLEPTIC, CHEMICAL, PHYSICAL & MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Appearance & colour: Typical of cannellini white beans	Texture: good	Flavour & odour: pleasant
Broken grains ≤ 8% on drained weight Calibre: to regulate	Damaged ≤ 12% on dw	Stained & dark grains: ≤ 3% on dw
Mouldy & perforated grain: Absent	Skins: ≤ 30 x can 400g	Vacuum: ≥ 5 cm Hg
Stones/foreign material: 7 on 10.000 cans	Preserving liquid: pH 5,4 - 6,4	Preservatives: ascorbic acid (E300) Food colorings: None
Chemical, physical & microbiological information available on request		Date: from 0318

